The warrant and officer's return was then read by the
town clerk.

BORROWING MONET.
Article 1. Voted: that the town treasurer, with the ap-

proval of the selectmen, be and hereby is, authorized to bor-

row Five Thousand ($5000.00) Dollars in addition to the
Twelve Thousand ($12,000.00) Dollars authorized at the an-
nual town meeting held February 1'2, 1917, in anticipation of
the revenue of the present municipal year, beginning January
1, 1917, and issue a note therefor payable within one year, the
debt incurred under tins vote to be paid from the taxes of said